41.
Véestd syntyméamaan mukaan maakunnittain 31.12.2000
Befolkning efter fodelseland landskapsvis 31.12.2000

Population according to country of birth by region at end-2000

Syntymamaa 1)
Fodelseland 1)
Country of birth 1)

Yhteensa — Totalt — Total
Suomi — Finland — Finland
Muut maat — Ovriga lander — Other countries

Eurooppa — Europa — Europe

Ruotsi — Sverige — Sweden

Norja — Norge — Norway

Tanska — Danmark — Denmark

Alankomaat — Nederlanderna — Netherlands
Britannia — Storbritannien — United Kingdom
Bulgaria — Bulgarien

Espanja — Spanien — Spain
Italia — Italien — Italy

Itavalta — Osterrike — Austria
Ent. ia-F.d.

Kreikka — Grekland — Greece
Puola — Polen — Poland
Ranska — Frankrike — France
Romania — Ruménien

Saksa — Tyskland — Germany
Sveitsi — Schweiz — Switzerland
Turkki — Turkiet — Turkey

Unkari — Ungern — Hungary
Venéjd — Ryssland — Russia
Ent. Neuvostoliitto — F.d. Sovjetunionen — Former USSR
Viro — Estland — Estonia

Muu Eurooppa — Ovriga Europa — Rest of Europe

ien — Former Yuc

Aasia — Asien — Asia

Afganistan — Afghanistan
Bangladesh

Filippiinit — Filippinerna — Philippines
Intia — Indien — India

Irak — Iraq

Iran — Islamic Republic of Iran

Israel

Japani — Japan — Japan

Kiina — Kina — China

Pakistan

Sri Lanka

Thaimaa — Thailand

Vietnam — Viet Nam

Muu Aasia — Ovriga Asien — Rest of Asia

Afrikka — Afrika — Africa

Algeria — Algeriet

Eaypti — Eqypten — Eqypt

Etiopia — Etiopien — Ethiopia

Kongo-Kinshasa — The Democratic Republic of the Congo
Marokko — Marocko — Morocco

Somalia

Tunisia — Tunisien

Muu Afrikka — Ovriga Afrika — Rest of Africa

Amerikka — Amerika — America

Kanada — Canada

Kolumbia — Colombia

USA

Muu Amerikka — Ovriga Amerika — Rest of America

Oseania — Oceanien — Oceania
Australia — Australien
Muu Oseania — Ovriga Oceanien — Rest of Oceania

Tuntematon — Okant — Unknown

Yhteensa Maakunta — Landskap — Region

Totalt
Total

Uusimaa Ité-Uusi- Varsinais- Satakunta Kanta-

Nyland

maa
Ostra
Nyland

Suomi
Egentliga
Finland

Hame

Pirkan-
maa

Egentliga Birka-

Tavast-
land

land

i R 89 604 447 103 237661 165307 447 051
i HHHH 87 342 433968 234638 162 707 437 830

136 203

96 413
28 040
954
708
731
2731
501
779
958
312
4161
468
1173
1089
705
3582
615
2150
873
2602
32883
7810
2588

18 600
338
413
795

1172
3209
2095
465
640
2106
397
361
1794
2882
1933

9521
448
407
694
329

1035

4149
300

2159

6 160
1181

418
2903
1658

754
656
98

4755

59 586

38 360
6391
325
398
346
1541
313
451
583
165
1462
268
551
698
329
1625
313
1192
488
769
14 184
4744
1224

9271
132
307
480
777

1082
726
252
448

1283
280
158
810

1492

1044

6 864
278
298
400
270
601

3530
192

1295

3199
484
205

1469

1041

383
339
44

1509

2262

98

13135

9304
2456

384

3023

2547
858

N~ ©

126

2600

1966
476
8
13
11
60
2
14
15
7
61
4

27

123

9221
6227

1816
40

355

Paijat-Hame Kymen-

Paijanne-

laakso

nedalen

Etela-

Eteléd-Savo

Maakunta — Landskap — Region

Karjala Sodra Savolax Norra Savolax Norra Karelen
Tavastland Kymme- Sodra

Karelen
South
Karelia

197 378 187 474 #tHH
192 749 184 140 #HHH#H

4629

108

3334

2804
382

100
11

13

23
26

20

105
21

54
26

117

3065

2641
262
6

5
13
35
7
18
14
4
34
2

7
17

5
37
18

11
11

92

167 369
165 186
2183

1816
281
7

3
18
28
5
16
9

7
123
2

36

161
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64
15
38
11

11
10
1

97

252115
249 153
2962

2127
604

8

10

21
63

183
11
7
25
53
44
2
41

123
26
4
64
29

12
12

136

North Karelia

171 609
169178
2431

2015
365
12
6
14
20
1
10
12
5
63
9
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64
18
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Pohijois-Savo Pohijois-Karjala Keski-Suomi

Mellersta
Finland
Central
Finland

263 886
259 046
4840

3620
1382

211

Etela-

Pohjanmaa

Keski-

Pohjanmaa  Osterbotten Pohjanmaa
Ostrobothnia Mellersta

Sédra
Osterbotten
South
Ostrobothnia

195 615
193 464
2151

1697
1019
10
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168

173 228
167 699
5529

320

1) Taulukossa nakyvét ne maat, joissa syntyneité on Suomessa vahintdan 300 — Tabellen omfattar de lander, dar minst 300 fédda nu bor i Finland — The table only includes those countries where at least 300 were born, who now are resident in Finland.

Lahde — Kélla — Source: TK, Henkilttilastot: vaestd — SC, Individstatistik: befolkning — SF, Population Statistics: Demographics

Osterbotten
Central
Ostrobothnia

71292
70038
1254

973
616
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Pohiois- Kainuu Lappi  Ahvenanmaa
Pohjanmaa Kajanaland Lappland Aland
Norra Lapland
Osterbotten
North
Ostrobothnia
365 358 89777 191768 25776
358 801 88762 187325 23793
6557 1015 4 443 1983
5143 863 3640 1615
3229 268 2697 1353
47 7 155 46
17 3 5 24
34 6 20 2
83 5 36 44
18 2 4 2
13 3 4 2
44 2 10 2
8 3 8 1
157 83 39 3
15 5 3 2
39 8 22 14
30 4 21 3
14 - 4 3
144 21 90 25
17 4 7 6
73 4 27 -
14 1 12 5
136 20 103 18
830 366 297 14
82 7 36 24
929 41 40 22
631 38 422 93
_ _ 2 -
21 1 - -
14 7 5 10
19 - 22 1
175 1 75 2
20 - 99 43
16 3 9 3
12 - 7 -
84 7 22 1
1 1 4 3
30 - 50 3
56 8 20 17
127 6 93 6
56 4 14 4
220 21 54 30
15 1 5 -
6 1 1 1
39 6 7 -
11 - 2 -
37 7 6 13
42 - 4 -
1 1 2 3
69 5 27 13
225 23 87 82
64 4 23 5
6 - 5 7
130 11 48 59
25 8 11 11
35 7 10 5
26 7 8 4
9 - 2 1
303 63 230 158
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